
2021
VOLUNTARY NATIONAL REVIEW (VNR)

ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2030 SDGS IN THE IMPACTS OF COVID-19 
PANDEMIC IN INDONESIA

THE INCLUSION OF YOUTH AND ADOLESCENTS

COMPREHENSIVE REPORT BY 
AHMAD KOMARULZAMAN AND TEAM





xviii

PREFACE

       his report was prepared to update data (in 2020) and trend analysis for Sustainable 

         Development Goals (SDG) indicators presented in the 2015-2019 SDGs related to Youth and 

          Adolescents initiated by UNFPA. The report focuses on the achievements of 9 of 17 SDGs in 

the VNR 2021, reflecting the social development pillars (Goal 1, 2, and 3), the economic development 

pillars (Goal 8, 10, and 17), the environmental development pillars (Goal 12 and 13) and legal and governance 

development pillars (Goal 16), with considering the effects of the COVID-19 pandemic. In addition, the 

report also presents data and trend analyses of the impact of COVID-19 on goals related to youths and 

adolescents, such as Goal 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, and 11. The report is part of a monitoring effort and accelerating the 

achievements of the 2030 SDGs. It was developed through some stages, including a literature review on 

youth issues and secondary data analysis, as well as consultation and discussion with various 

stakeholders on youth issues in Indonesia.

Data for 2020 was collected from various sources, such as data from Statistics Indonesia (Locally known 

as BPS) and other agencies and calculated indicators based on National Socioeconomic Survey 
1(Susenas: KOR) 2020 performed by the Knowledge Hub of Universitas Indonesia (UI)  . There are indicators 

that cannot be updated, due to unavailable or inaccessible data, such as data for indicators related to 

poverty, inequality and their disaggregation by welfare groups, which require information from the 

Susenas consumption and expenditure module 2020. The data related to employment cannot also be 

updated because it requires information from National Labor Force Survey (Sakernas) 2020. The 

Knowledge Hub UI is not authorized to collect data from these sources. Because the 2020 data was not 

available, trend analyses were carried out based on 2015-2019 data, and the impacts of the COVID-19 

pandemic were analyzed based on literature studies (if available).

Meanwhile, some data related to specific objectives of SDGs are not possible to be elaborated by 

youth age groups because they represent data at the company or environmental level, such as Goal 2, 

12, and 13. Information was also collected through the youth and adolescent consultation for the VNR 

preparation held on 20-21 April 2021 and attended by 250 youth and adolescents representing groups 

from various regions in Indonesia. It was held together with BAPPENAS and UNICEF. In addition, a 

literature review was also conducted on youth issues and previous achievements on youth indicators.

The structure of this report includes an analysis of trends for each SDGs related to youth and adolescents, 

except Goal 14 and 15. Regarding the SGD indicators which remain as the focus of the youth and 

adolescents VNR 2021, the analysis elaborates the challenges faced in achieving youth and adolescent 

SDGs, as well as steps that need to be taken to accelerate the achievements of youth and adolescent SDGs 

by 2030. An exception to the analysis applies to the discussion on Goal 10 and 12, which only presents a 

brief trend analysis and literature review because the indicators for these two goals are not included in 

the subject matter of 2015-2019 youth and adolescent SDGs. 

T

1  During the preparation of this report, efforts to obtain data on these indicators had been carried out by sending a letter requesting data to BPS. 
   However, until this report was completed, the author had not received the data



CONTENTS
Preface

Table of Content

List of Abbreviation

List of Figures

List of Tables

List of Appendix 

1.  Goal 1: No Poverty 

      1.1 Eradicating Poverty Among Youth And Adolescents 

      1.2 Social Protection For Youth And Adolescents 

      1.3 Reducing Maternal Mortality Rate 

      1.4 Contraceptive Prevalence Rate (CPR) 

      1.5 Safe Drinking-water Resources For Youth And Adolencents 

      1.6 Civil Administration Facility 

2.  Goal 2: Zero Hunger 

3.  Goal 3: Healthy And Prosperous Life 

      3.1 Reducing Maternal Mortality 

      3.2 Ending Epidemics Of Communicable Diseases 

      3.3 Reducing Mortality From Non-communicable Diseases (NCDs) 

      3.4 Reproductive Health 

4.  Goal 4: Qualified Education 

5.  Goal 5: Gender Equality 

      5.1  Ending The Practice Of Early Marriage 

      5.2 Increasing The Women’s Participation In The Politic And Economy 

6. Goal 6: Clear Water And Sanitation  

      6.1.  Safe Drinking Water Resources 

      6.2.  Safe Handwashing Facilities And Sanitation 

7.  Goal 7: Affordable And Clean Energy 

8.  Goal 8: Decent Work And Economic Growth 

      8.1.  Reducing Informality In The Job Market 

      8.2.  Unemployement And Wages 

9.  Goal 9: Industry, Innovation, Dan Infrastructure 

10.  Goal 10: Reducing Inequality Within And Among Countries 

11.  Goal 11: Sustainable Cities And Human Settlements 

      11.1.  The Access To Adequate And Affordable Housing 

      11.2.  The Availability Of Safe Public Spaces For Youth And Adolescents 

12.  Goal 12: Sustainable Consumption And Production 

13.  Goal 13: Climate Action 

14.  Goal 16: Peace, Justice, And Strong Institutions 

      14.1.  Youth And Adolescent Safety In The Community 

      14.2.  Ownership Of Youth And Adolescent Birth Certificates 

15.  Goal 17: Partnership For The Goals 

References

List of Appendix Tables 

iii

iv

v

vii

x

xi

1

3

5

7

8

9

10

13

19

21

23

24

25

29

37

37

40

41

41

43

47

51

53

54

57

61

63

64

64

67

69

73

73

75

79

83

85

iv



xvv

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
Abbreviations Indonesian Language English

AEM

Bappenas

BKKBN

BLT

BOS

BPJS

BPS

BST

CCT

COVID-19

CPR

FIES

FLHF

GER

HIV

ICT

IFRC

IRBI

Jamkesmas

JHT

JKK

JKM

JKN

JP

KPPPA

KUR

LPG

MMR

NCDs

PATBM

PBI

Pemodelan Epidemi AIDS

Badan Perencanaan Pembangunan 

Nasional 

Badan Kependudukan dan Keluarga 

Berencana Nasional

Bantuan Langsung Tunai

Bantuan Operasional Sekolah

Badan Penyelenggara Jaminan Sosial

Badan Pusat Statistik

Bantuan Sosial Tunai

Bantuan Tunai Bersayarat

Penyakit disebabkan Virus Corona

Prevalensi Penggunaan Metode Kontrasepsi

Skala Pengalaman Kerawanan Pangan

Fasilitias Kesehatan Tingkat Pertama

Angka Partisipasi Kasar

Virus yang menyerang sistem kekebalan 

tubuh

Teknologi Informasi Komunikasi

Federasi Internasional Perhimpunan 

Palang Merah dan Bulan Sabit Merah

Indeks Risiko Bencana Indonesia

Jaminan Kesehatan Masyarakat

Jaminan Hari Tua

Jaminan Kecelakaan Kerja

Jaminan Kematian

Jaminan Kesehatan Nasional

Jaminan Pensiun

Kementerian Pemberdayaan dan 

Perlindungan Perempuan dan Anak

Kredit Usaha Rakyat

Gas minyak cair

Rasio Kematian Ibu (karena kehamilan)

Penyakit Tidak Menular

Perlindungan Anak Terpadu Berbasis 

Masyarakat

Penerima Bantuan Iuran

AIDS-Epidemic-Model

Ministry of National Development 

Planning of the Republic of Indonesia

The National Population and Family 

Planning Board

Cash Transfer Assistance

School Operational Assistance

Social Security Administrative Body

National Statistics Office

Cash Social Assistance 

Conditional Cash Transfer

Coronavirus Disease 2019

Contraceptive Prevalence Rate

Food Insecurity Experiences Scale

First Level Health Facilities

Gross Enrollment Rate

Human Immunodeficiency Virus

Information and Communications 

Technology

International Federation of Red 

Cross and Red Crescent Societies

Indonesia Disaster Risk Index

Healthcare for The Poor

Old Day Security

Work Accident Security

Dead Security

National Social Insurance

Pension Security

Ministry of Empowerment and 

Protection of Women and Children

People’s Business Credit

Liquified Petroleum Gas

Maternal Mortality Ratio

Non-Communicable Diseases

Community-Based Integrated 

Child Protection

Beneficiaries of Social Insurance 

with Membership Paid by the 

Government



vi

PKH

PKSA

PoU

Posbindu

PUS

PUSKAPA

RAN

Rastra 

Riskesdas

RPJMN

RS-Rutilahu

Sakernas

SARLING

SDGs

SJSN 

SMERU

STEM

Susenas

TB

UEP-KUBE

UNDP

UNFPA

UNICEF

WHO

Program Keluarga Harapan

Program Kesejahteraan Sosial Anak

Prevalensi Kekurangan Gizi

Pos Binaan Terpadu

Pasangan Usia Subur

Pusat Kajian dan Advokasi Perlindungan 

dan Kualitas Hidup Anak

Rencana Aksi Nasional

Beras Sejahtera

Riset Kesehatan Dasar

Rencana Pembangunan Jangka Menengah 

Nasional

Rehabilitasi Sosial Rumah Tidak Layak Huni

Survey Angkatan Kerja Nasional

Sarana Prasarana Lingkungan

Target Pembangunan Berkelanjuran (TPB)

Sistem Jaminan Sosial National

Lembaga Penelitian dan Kajian Kebijakan 

Publik

Sains, Teknologi, Teknik, dan Matematika

Survei Sosial  Ekonomi Nasional

Tuberkulosis

Usaha Ekonomi Produktif Kelompok Usaha 

Bersama

Badan Program Pembangunan

Perserikatan Bangsa-Bangsa

Lembaga PBB untuk Dana Kependudukan

Dana Darurat Anak Internasional

Perserikatan Bangsa-Bangsa

Organisasi Kesehatan Dunia

Family Hope Program-Conditional 

Cash Assistance

Child Social Welfare Program

Prevalence of Undernourishment

Integrated Development Posts 

Couples of Reproductive Age

Center on Child Protection and 

Wellbeing

National Action Plan

Rice for the Poor

Basic Health Research

Medium-Term National Development 

Plan

Social Rehabilitation of Uninhabitable 

Houses

National Labor Force Survey

Environmental Infrastructure Facilities

Sustanable Development Goals

National Social Security System

Social Monitoring and Early Response 

Unit

Science, Technology, Engineering, and 

Mathematics

National Socioeconomic Survey

Tuberculosis 

Productive Economic Enterprises Joint 

Business Group

United Nations Development 

Programme

United Nations Population Funds

United Nations Children’s Fund

World Health Organization



xvvii

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 1.1

Figure 1.2

Figure 1.3

Figure 1.4

Figure 1.5

Figure 1.6

Figure 1.7

Figure 1.8

Figure 1.9

Figure 1.10

Figure 1.11

Figure 1.12

Figure 2.1

Figure 2.2

Figure 2.3

Figure 3.1

Figure 3.2

Figure 3.3

Figure 3.4

Figure 3.5

The percentage of population below national poverty line by age 

The percentage of population below national poverty line aged 10-30 years by 

gender and area of residence 

The percentage of population below national poverty line aged 10-30 years 

by Province 

Health Insurance Beneficiaries through SJSN in Healthcare by all age groups 

The percentage of ever-married women aged 15-30 years whose last birth was 

in a health facility (the bottom 40% of population group by expenditure) 

The percentage of ever-married women aged 15-30 years whose last birth was 

in a health facility (the bottom 40% of population group by expenditure) by 

area of residence 

The Prevalence of Contraceptive Methods (CPR) among couples of 

reproductive age (PUS) aged 15-30 years with marriage status. 

(the bottom 40% of population group by expenditure) 

The Prevalence of Contraceptive Methods (CPR) among couples of reproductive 

age (PUS) aged 15-30 years with marriage status. (the bottom 40% of 

population group by expenditure) by area of residence 

The Percentage of households with members aged 15-30 years that have 

access to adequate and sustainable drinking water resources. (the bottom 

40% of population group by expenditure) 

The Percentage of households with members aged 15-30 years that have access 

to adequate and sustainable drinking water resources. (the bottom 40% of 

population group by expenditure) by area of residence 

The percentage of population aged 10-17 years with a birth certificate (the 

bottom 40% of population group by expenditure) 

The percentage of population aged 10-17 years with a birth certificate (the 

bottom 40% of population group by expenditure) by gender and area of 

residence 

The prevalence of undernourishment (all age) 

The prevalence of food insecurity by FIES (all age) 

The prevalence of food insecurity by FIES by area of residence (2017) 

The percentage of ever-married women aged 16-30 years whose last birt was 

assissted by skilled attendants. 

The percentage of ever-married women aged 16-30 years whose last birth was 

assissted by skilled attendants by area of residence and lowest 40% income 

group 

The percentage of ever-married women aged 16-30 years whose last birth 

was in a health facility by provinces 

The percentage of smoker aged 10-30 years and 16-30 years. 

The percentage of smoker aged 10-30 years by wealth index .

3

3

4

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

14

15

15

21

21

22

24

24



viii

Figure 3.6

Figure 3.7

Figure 3.8

Figure 3.9

Figure 4.1

Figure 4.2

Figure 4.3

Figure 4.4

Figure 4.5

Figure 4.6

Figure 5.1

Figure 5.2

Figure 5.3

Figure 5.4

Figure 6.1

Figure 6.2

Figure 6.3

Figure 6.4

Figure 6.5

Figure 6.6

Figure 7.1

Figure 7.2

Figure 7.3

Household alcohol consumption with members aged 10-30 years in the 

last year (liters per capita). 

The percentage of women of reproductive age (16-30 years) or their partners who 

have family planning needs and use modern methods of contraception 

The percentage of women of reproductive age (16-30 years) or their partners who 

have family planning needs and use modern methods of contraception 

Number of people covered by health insurance or the public health system per 

1,000 population 

Graduation rate of elementary school, junior high school, and senior high 

school level by area of residence (%) 

Graduation rate of elementary school, junior high school, and senior high 

school level by gender (%) 

Graduation rate of elementary school, junior high school, and senior high 

school level by welfare group (%) 

Graduation rate of senior high school level by province (%) in 2019 

Gross Enrollment Rate of Higher Education by area of residence, gender, and 

welfare group (%) 

Gross Enrollment Rate of Higher Education by Province (%) in 2020 

The percentage of women aged 20-24 years who are married or living together 

before the age of 15 years and 18 years 

The percentage of women aged 20-24 years who are married or living together 

before the age of 18 years by area of residence 

The percentage of women aged 20-24 years who are married or living together 

before the age of 15 years by area of residence 

The percentage of women aged (19-30) in managerial positions 

The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have 

access to the main source of safe drinking water 

The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have 

access to the main source of safe drinking water by area of residence 

The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have 

handwashing facilities with soap and water (%) 

The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have 

access to adequate and sustainable sanitation 

The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have 

handwashing facilities with soap and water (%) by area of residence 

The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have access 

to adequate and sustainable sanitation by area of residence  

The ratio of households with 10-30 years-old members who use gas for 

cooking (%) 

The ratio of households with 10-30 years-old members who use gas for cooking 

by area of residence (%) 

The ratio of households with 10-30 years-old members who use gas for cooking 

by province (%) 

25

25

26

26

31

32

33

34

35

36

38

38

39

40

43

43

44

44

45

45

48

48

49

预览已结束，完整报告链接和二维码如下：
https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_30956


