





2021 **VOLUNTARY NATIONAL REVIEW (VNR)**

ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2030 SDGS IN THE IMPACTS OF COVID-19 PANDEMIC IN INDONESIA

THE INCLUSION OF YOUTH AND ADOLESCENTS

COMPREHENSIVE REPORT BY AHMAD KOMARULZAMAN AND TEAM

PREFACE

his report was prepared to update data (in 2020) and trend analysis for Sustainable Development Goals (SDG) indicators presented in the 2015-2019 SDGs related to Youth and Adolescents initiated by UNFPA. The report focuses on the achievements of 9 of 17 SDGs in the VNR 2021, reflecting the social development pillars (Goal 1, 2, and 3), the economic development pillars (Goal 8, 10, and 17), the environmental development pillars (Goal 12 and 13) and legal and governance development pillars (Goal 16), with considering the effects of the COVID-19 pandemic. In addition, the report also presents data and trend analyses of the impact of COVID-19 on goals related to youths and adolescents, such as Goal 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, and 11. The report is part of a monitoring effort and accelerating the achievements of the 2030 SDGs. It was developed through some stages, including a literature review on youth issues and secondary data analysis, as well as consultation and discussion with various stakeholders on youth issues in Indonesia.

Data for 2020 was collected from various sources, such as data from Statistics Indonesia (Locally known as BPS) and other agencies and calculated indicators based on National Socioeconomic Survey (Susenas: KOR) 2020 performed by the Knowledge Hub of Universitas Indonesia (UI)¹. There are indicators that cannot be updated, due to unavailable or inaccessible data, such as data for indicators related to poverty, inequality and their disaggregation by welfare groups, which require information from the Susenas consumption and expenditure module 2020. The data related to employment cannot also be updated because it requires information from National Labor Force Survey (Sakernas) 2020. The Knowledge Hub UI is not authorized to collect data from these sources. Because the 2020 data was not available, trend analyses were carried out based on 2015-2019 data, and the impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic were analyzed based on literature studies (if available).

Meanwhile, some data related to specific objectives of SDGs are not possible to be elaborated by youth age groups because they represent data at the company or environmental level, such as Goal 2, 12, and 13. Information was also collected through the youth and adolescent consultation for the VNR preparation held on 20-21 April 2021 and attended by 250 youth and adolescents representing groups from various regions in Indonesia. It was held together with BAPPENAS and UNICEF. In addition, a literature review was also conducted on youth issues and previous achievements on youth indicators.

The structure of this report includes an analysis of trends for each SDGs related to youth and adolescents, except Goal 14 and 15. Regarding the SGD indicators which remain as the focus of the youth and adolescents VNR 2021, the analysis elaborates the challenges faced in achieving youth and adolescent SDGs, as well as steps that need to be taken to accelerate the achievements of youth and adolescent SDGs by 2030. An exception to the analysis applies to the discussion on Goal 10 and 12, which only presents a brief trend analysis and literature review because the indicators for these two goals are not included in the subject matter of 2015-2019 youth and adolescent SDGs.

¹During the preparation of this report, efforts to obtain data on these indicators had been carried out by sending a letter requesting data to BPS. However, until this report was completed, the author had not received the data



CONTENTS

Preface	iii
Table of Content	iv
List of Abbreviation	V
List of Figures	vii
List of Tables	Х
List of Appendix	xi
1. Goal 1: No Poverty	1
1.1 Eradicating Poverty Among Youth And Adolescents	3
1.2 Social Protection For Youth And Adolescents	5
1.3 Reducing Maternal Mortality Rate	7
1.4 Contraceptive Prevalence Rate (CPR)	8
1.5 Safe Drinking-water Resources For Youth And Adolencents	9
1.6 Civil Administration Facility	10
2. Goal 2: Zero Hunger	13
3. Goal 3: Healthy And Prosperous Life	19
3.1 Reducing Maternal Mortality	21
3.2 Ending Epidemics Of Communicable Diseases	23
3.3 Reducing Mortality From Non-communicable Diseases (NCDs)	24
3.4 Reproductive Health	25
4. Goal 4: Qualified Education	29
5. Goal 5: Gender Equality	37
5.1 Ending The Practice Of Early Marriage	37
5.2 Increasing The Women's Participation In The Politic And Economy	40
6.Goal 6: Clear Water And Sanitation	41
6.1. Safe Drinking Water Resources	41
6.2. Safe Handwashing Facilities And Sanitation	43
7. Goal 7: Affordable And Clean Energy	47
8. Goal 8: Decent Work And Economic Growth	51
8.1. Reducing Informality In The Job Market	53
8.2. Unemployement And Wages	54
9. Goal 9: Industry, Innovation, Dan Infrastructure	57
10. Goal 10: Reducing Inequality Within And Among Countries	61
11. Goal 11: Sustainable Cities And Human Settlements	63
11.1. The Access To Adequate And Affordable Housing	64
11.2. The Availability Of Safe Public Spaces For Youth And Adolescents	64
12. Goal 12: Sustainable Consumption And Production	67
13. Goal 13: Climate Action	69
14. Goal 16: Peace, Justice, And Strong Institutions	73
14.1. Youth And Adolescent Safety In The Community	73
14.2. Ownership Of Youth And Adolescent Birth Certificates	75
15. Goal 17: Partnership For The Goals	79
References	83
List of Appendix Tables	85

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

Abbreviations	IndonesianLanguage	English
AEM	Pemodelan Epidemi AIDS	AIDS-Epidemic-Model
Bappenas	Badan Perencanaan Pembangunan	Ministry of National Development
	Nasional	Planning of the Republic of Indonesia
BKKBN	Badan Kependudukan dan Keluarga	The National Population and Family
	Berencana Nasional	Planning Board
BLT	Bantuan Langsung Tunai	Cash Transfer Assistance
BOS	Bantuan Operasional Sekolah	School Operational Assistance
BPJS	Badan Penyelenggara Jaminan Sosial	Social Security Administrative Body
BPS	Badan Pusat Statistik	National Statistics Office
BST	Bantuan Sosial Tunai	Cash Social Assistance
ССТ	Bantuan Tunai Bersayarat	Conditional Cash Transfer
COVID-19	Penyakit disebabkan Virus Corona	Coronavirus Disease 2019
CPR	Prevalensi Penggunaan Metode Kontrasepsi	Contraceptive Prevalence Rate
FIES	Skala Pengalaman Kerawanan Pangan	Food Insecurity Experiences Scale
FLHF	Fasilitias Kesehatan Tingkat Pertama	First Level Health Facilities
GER	Angka Partisipasi Kasar	Gross Enrollment Rate
HIV	Virus yang menyerang sistem kekebalan	Human Immunodeficiency Virus
	tubuh	
ICT	Teknologi Informasi Komunikasi	Information and Communications
		Technology
IFRC	Federasi Internasional Perhimpunan	International Federation of Red
	Palang Merah dan Bulan Sabit Merah	Cross and Red Crescent Societies
IRBI	Indeks Risiko Bencana Indonesia	Indonesia Disaster Risk Index
Jamkesmas	Jaminan Kesehatan Masyarakat	Healthcare for The Poor
JHT	Jaminan Hari Tua	Old Day Security
JKK	Jaminan Kecelakaan Kerja	Work Accident Security
JKM	Jaminan Kematian	Dead Security
JKN	Jaminan Kesehatan Nasional	National Social Insurance
JP	Jaminan Pensiun	Pension Security
KPPPA	Kementerian Pemberdayaan dan	Ministry of Empowerment and
	Perlindungan Perempuan dan Anak	Protection of Women and Children
KUR	Kredit Usaha Rakyat	People's Business Credit
LPG	Gas minyak cair	Liquified Petroleum Gas
MMR	Rasio Kematian Ibu (karena kehamilan)	Maternal Mortality Ratio
NCDs	Penyakit Tidak Menular	Non-Communicable Diseases
PATBM	Perlindungan Anak Terpadu Berbasis	Community-Based Integrated
	Masyarakat	Child Protection
PBI	Penerima Bantuan luran	Beneficiaries of Social Insurance
		with Membership Paid by the
		Government

РКН	Program Keluarga Harapan	Family Hope Program-Conditional Cash Assistance
PKSA	Program Kesejahteraan Sosial Anak	Child Social Welfare Program
PoU	Prevalensi Kekurangan Gizi	Prevalence of Undernourishment
Posbindu	Pos Binaan Terpadu	Integrated Development Posts
PUS	Pasangan Usia Subur	Couples of Reproductive Age
PUSKAPA	Pusat Kajian dan Advokasi Perlindungan	Center on Child Protection and
	dan Kualitas Hidup Anak	Wellbeing
RAN	Rencana Aksi Nasional	National Action Plan
Rastra	Beras Sejahtera	Rice for the Poor
Riskesdas	Riset Kesehatan Dasar	Basic Health Research
RPJMN	Rencana Pembangunan Jangka Menengah	Medium-Term National Development
	Nasional	Plan
RS-Rutilahu	Rehabilitasi Sosial Rumah Tidak Layak Huni	Social Rehabilitation of Uninhabitable
		Houses
Sakernas	Survey Angkatan Kerja Nasional	National Labor Force Survey
SARLING	Sarana Prasarana Lingkungan	Environmental Infrastructure Facilities
SDGs	Target Pembangunan Berkelanjuran (TPB)	Sustanable Development Goals
SJSN	Sistem Jaminan Sosial National	National Social Security System
SMERU	Lembaga Penelitian dan Kajian Kebijakan	Social Monitoring and Early Response
	Publik	Unit
STEM	Sains, Teknologi, Teknik, dan Matematika	Science, Technology, Engineering, and
		Mathematics
Susenas	Survei Sosial Ekonomi Nasional	National Socioeconomic Survey
ТВ	Tuberkulosis	Tuberculosis
UEP-KUBE	Usaha Ekonomi Produktif Kelompok Usaha	Productive Economic Enterprises Joint
	Bersama	Business Group
UNDP	Badan Program Pembangunan	United Nations Development
	Perserikatan Bangsa-Bangsa	Programme
UNFPA	Lembaga PBB untuk Dana Kependudukan	United Nations Population Funds
UNICEF	Dana Darurat Anak Internasional	United Nations Children's Fund
	Perserikatan Bangsa-Bangsa	
WHO	Organisasi Kesehatan Dunia	World Health Organization

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 1.1	The percentage of population below national poverty line by age	3
Figure 1.2	The percentage of population below national poverty line aged 10-30 years by	3
	gender and area of residence	0
Figure 1.3	The percentage of population below national poverty line aged 10-30 years	4
Figure 1.5	by Province	4
Figure 1.4	Health Insurance Beneficiaries through SJSN in Healthcare by all age groups	6
Figure 1.5	The percentage of ever-married women aged 15-30 years whose last birth was	7
0	in a health facility (the bottom 40% of population group by expenditure)	-
Figure 1.6	The percentage of ever-married women aged 15-30 years whose last birth was	7
0	in a health facility (the bottom 40% of population group by expenditure) by	
	area of residence	
Figure 1.7	The Prevalence of Contraceptive Methods (CPR) among couples of	8
-	reproductive age (PUS) aged 15-30 years with marriage status.	
	(the bottom 40% of population group by expenditure)	
Figure 1.8	The Prevalence of Contraceptive Methods (CPR) among couples of reproductive	8
	age (PUS) aged 15-30 years with marriage status. (the bottom 40% of	
	population group by expenditure) by area of residence	
Figure 1.9	The Percentage of households with members aged 15-30 years that have	9
	access to adequate and sustainable drinking water resources. (the bottom	
	40% of population group by expenditure)	
Figure 1.10	The Percentage of households with members aged 15-30 years that have access	9
	to adequate and sustainable drinking water resources. (the bottom 40% of	
	population group by expenditure) by area of residence	
Figure 1.11	The percentage of population aged 10-17 years with a birth certificate (the	10
	bottom 40% of population group by expenditure)	
Figure 1.12	The percentage of population aged 10-17 years with a birth certificate (the	10
	bottom 40% of population group by expenditure) by gender and area of	
	residence	
Figure 2.1	The prevalence of undernourishment (all age)	14
Figure 2.2	The prevalence of food insecurity by FIES (all age)	15
Figure 2.3	The prevalence of food insecurity by FIES by area of residence (2017)	15
Figure 3.1	The percentage of ever-married women aged 16-30 years whose last birt was	21
	assissted by skilled attendants.	
Figure 3.2	The percentage of ever-married women aged 16-30 years whose last birth was	21
	assissted by skilled attendants by area of residence and lowest 40% income	
	group	
Figure 3.3	The percentage of ever-married women aged 16-30 years whose last birth	22
	was in a health facility by provinces	
Figure 3.4	The percentage of smoker aged 10-30 years and 16-30 years.	24
Figure 3.5	The percentage of smoker aged 10-30 years by wealth index.	24

Figure 3.6	Household alcohol consumption with members aged 10-30 years in the last year (liters per capita).	25
Figure 3.7	The percentage of women of reproductive age (16-30 years) or their partners who have family planning needs and use modern methods of contraception	25
Figure 3.8	The percentage of women of reproductive age (16-30 years) or their partners who have family planning needs and use modern methods of contraception	26
Figure 3.9	Number of people covered by health insurance or the public health system per 1,000 population	26
Figure 4.1	Graduation rate of elementary school, junior high school, and senior high school level by area of residence (%)	31
Figure 4.2	Graduation rate of elementary school, junior high school, and senior high school level by gender (%)	32
Figure 4.3	Graduation rate of elementary school, junior high school, and senior high school level by welfare group (%)	33
Figure 4.4	Graduation rate of senior high school level by province (%) in 2019	34
Figure 4.5	Gross Enrollment Rate of Higher Education by area of residence, gender, and welfare group (%)	35
Figure 4.6	Gross Enrollment Rate of Higher Education by Province (%) in 2020	36
Figure 5.1	The percentage of women aged 20-24 years who are married or living together before the age of 15 years and 18 years	38
Figure 5.2	The percentage of women aged 20-24 years who are married or living together before the age of 18 years by area of residence	38
Figure 5.3	The percentage of women aged 20-24 years who are married or living together before the age of 15 years by area of residence	39
Figure 5.4	The percentage of women aged (19-30) in managerial positions	40
Figure 6.1	The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have access to the main source of safe drinking water	43
Figure 6.2	The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have	43
3 • • •	access to the main source of safe drinking water by area of residence	
Figure 6.3	The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have	44
•	handwashing facilities with soap and water (%)	
Figure 6.4	The percentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have	44
-	access to adequate and sustainable sanitation	
Figure 6 5	The nercentage of households with 10-30 year-olds members who have	45

预览已结束, 完整报告链接和二维码如下:



https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_30956